

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-01	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Rahway	1	Jaris*	\$478.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$534.00	
				F.S.	\$548.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				A & M	\$735.00	
CS-03	Scotch Plains/Fanwood High School Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Golden Arrow*	\$400.00	\$2.00
				On The Dot	\$492.00	
				First Care	\$614.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
				Madison Coach	\$690.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$785.00	
CS-08	No. Jersey Behavioral Health Services - Caldwell Aide	Westfield	1	Jaris*	\$466.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$549.00	
				F.S.	\$553.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				Madison Coach	\$690.00	
				A & M	\$735.00	
CS-09	Allegro School - Cedar Knolls 2 Aides	Clark	2	K & S*	\$550.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$580.00	
				First Care	\$629.00	
				F.S.	\$698.00	
				A & M	\$830.00	
				CS-11	Essex Valley School - West Caldwell Aide	
Union	1	F.S.	\$637.00			
		8 Transportation	\$688.00			
		Madison Coach	\$710.00			

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-14	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Rahway	5	On the Dot* K & S First Care 8 Transportation	\$559.00 \$625.00 \$774.00 \$798.00	\$0.01
CS-16	Kindergarden Success Acad. - Roselle Aide	Roselle	1	Golden Arrow * J & J BRCK On The Dot K & S First Care F.S.	\$475.00 \$477.00 \$560.00 \$573.00 \$615.00 \$659.00 \$670.00	\$2.00
CS-19	Therapeutic School - Belleville Aide	Linden	2	Busy Bee* Best Trans First Care Jaris F.S. On The Dot By Faith K & S A & M	\$420.00 \$440.00 \$464.00 \$480.00 \$527.00 \$537.00 \$542.00 \$595.00 \$760.00	\$1.00
CS-24	Banyan School - Fairfield Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood Westfield	3 5	K & S* F.S.	\$695.00 \$705.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-28	Deron I - Union Aide	Plainfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$438.00	\$1.00
				Best Trans	\$445.00	
				Jaris	\$471.00	
				On The Dot	\$472.00	
				F.S.	\$533.00	
				First Care	\$544.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
A & M	\$665.00					
CS-33	Midland School - North Branch Aide	Springfield Union	1 2	K & S*	\$675.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$678.00	
				First Care	\$779.00	
CS-37	Scotch Plains/Fanwood High School 2 Aides	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	9	K & S* 8 Transportation	\$795.00 \$890.00	\$0.95
CS-38	Center School - Somerset Aide	Linden	2	K & S*	\$525.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$550.00	
				First Care	\$569.00	
				F.S.	\$570.00	
				A & M	\$685.00	
CS-44	Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth				

NO BIDS RECEIVED; ROUTE WILL BE RE-BID ON 8/3/22

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-45	DLC - Warren Aide	Linden	1	Jaris*	\$494.00	\$1.00
				Union	1	
				K & S	\$625.00	
				Madison Coach	\$690.00	
				A & M	\$840.00	
CS-46	Collier School - Wickatunk	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	4	K & S*	\$550.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$564.00	
CS-53	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Cranford		Golden Arrow*	\$524.00	\$2.00
				J & J	\$550.00	
				Madison Coach	\$695.00	
CS-54	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Cranford		Golden Arrow*	\$475.00	\$2.00
				J & J	\$500.00	
				Madison Coach	\$645.00	
CS-55	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Westfield	4	K & S*	\$650.00	\$0.95
		Winfield	1	F.S.	\$652.00	
				First Care	\$774.00	
				8 Transportation	\$806.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-69	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Linden	1	Golden Arrow* K & S First Care Madison Coach	\$575.00 \$615.00 \$669.00 \$696.00	\$2.00
CS-75	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	West Orange	4	Cross * F.S. K & S Madison Coach	\$430.00 \$619.00 \$625.00 \$690.00	\$1.17
CS-89	Grace Wilday - Roselle Aide	Roselle	11	Golden Arrow* Madison Coach K & S	\$650.00 \$720.00 \$750.00	\$2.00
CS-94	DLC - New Providence 3 Aides	Roselle	3	K & S* First Care	\$890.00 \$909.00	\$0.95
CS-100	DLC - Warren Aide	Hillside	5	K & S* Madison Coach First Care	\$730.00 \$750.00 \$874.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-101	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Plainfield	4	K & S*	\$625.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$626.00	
				8 Transportation	\$848.00	
CS-105	DLC - Warren Aide	Hillside	1	First Care*	\$769.00	\$0.01
CS-111	Banyan School - Fairfield Aide	Linden	1	Best Trans*	\$435.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$495.00	
				F.S.	\$541.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				First Care	\$595.00	
				A & M	\$735.00	
CS-115	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona Aide	Union	3	Cross*	\$440.00	\$1.20
				K & S	\$625.00	
				F.S.	\$627.00	
				First Care	\$769.00	
				8 Transportation	\$788.00	
CS-121	Jefferson Central Five - Vauxhall	Union	1	Busy Bee*	\$320.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$369.00	
				Best Trans	\$385.00	
				By Faith	\$392.00	
				Jaris	\$398.00	
				BRCK	\$400.00	
				F.S.	\$410.00	
				K & S	\$415.00	
				First Care	\$449.00	
				A & M	\$475.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-122	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Union	3	K & S* On The Dot	\$650.00 \$672.00	\$0.95
CS-127	Hillside Avenue School - Cranford Aide	North Plainfield	2	Busy Bee* Jaris First Care K & S A & M	\$398.00 \$466.00 \$585.00 \$595.00 \$835.00	\$1.00
CS-130	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Rahway	1	Busy Bee* Best Trans First Care Jaris On The Dot F.S. K & S A & M	\$442.00 \$455.00 \$459.00 \$475.00 \$502.00 \$534.00 \$595.00 \$725.00	\$1.00
CS-133	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Linden Rahway	2 3	Golden Arrow* K & S Madison Coach First Care	\$650.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$939.00	\$2.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-134	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Union	2	Busy Bee*	\$444.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$492.00	
				BRCK	\$510.00	
				F.S.	\$536.00	
				First Care	\$539.00	
				On The Dot	\$559.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				A & M	\$635.00	
CS-135	Kohler Academy - Mountainside 2 Aides	Union	5	K & S*	\$750.00	\$0.95
				First Care	\$789.00	
CS-139	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Linden	5	K & S*	\$690.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$730.00	
				First Care	\$759.00	
CS-144	HIP Godwin School - Midland Park Aide	West Orange	1	Best Trans*	\$460.00	\$2.00
				F.S.	\$527.00	
				Jaris	\$543.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				First Care	\$669.00	
				A & M	\$745.00	
CS-146	Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth		Nelvi*	\$720.00	\$3.00



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-147	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - West Orange 2 Aides	Linden Rahway	2 2	K & S*	\$750.00	\$0.95
CS-148	Hillcrest Academy North - Scotch Plains Aide	Elizabeth		Nelvi*	\$720.00	\$3.00
CS-155	Hillcrest Academy North - Scotch Plains Aide	Elizabeth		Nelvi*	\$720.00	\$3.00
CS-157	Newmark High School - Scotch Plains Aide	Cranford Linden Rahway	1 1 1	By Faith* K & S F.S.	\$515.00 \$615.00 \$657.00	\$0.01
CS-159	Newmark High School - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood Westfield	5 1	Golden Arrow* K & S On The Dot By Faith 8 Transportation	\$575.00 \$615.00 \$644.00 \$669.00 \$784.00	\$2.00
CS-162	Center For Lifelong Learning - Parlin Aide	Rahway	5	K & S* First Care	\$750.00 \$824.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>	
CS-166	E.P.I.C School - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Jaris*	\$506.00	\$1.00	
				F.S.	\$544.00		
				K & S	\$595.00		
				First Care	\$605.00		
				A & M	\$745.00		
CS-167	E.P.I.C School - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Jaris*	\$506.00	\$1.00	
				K & S	\$595.00		
				F.S.	\$602.00		
				First Care	\$605.00		
				A & M	\$790.00		
CS-171	Banyan School - Fairfield Aide	Union	2	Jaris*	\$470.00	\$1.00	
				Best Trans	\$470.00		\$2.00
				F.S.	\$534.00		
				K & S	\$595.00		
				A & M	\$820.00		
*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.							
CS-181	Pillar High School - Livingston 2 Aides	Union	3	K & S*	\$800.00	\$0.95	
				First Care	\$849.00		
CS-185	Polk Elementary School - Roselle Aide	Roselle	6	J & J*	\$477.00	\$2.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$490.00		
				BRCK	\$560.00		
				K & S	\$675.00		

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-194	Lake Drive School - Mountain Lakes Aide	Union	1	Jaris*	\$486.00	\$1.00
				F.S.	\$547.00	
				First Care	\$554.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				A & M	\$680.00	
CS-200	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	Westfield	1	F.S.*	\$550.00	\$2.00
				First Care	\$603.00	
				Jaris	\$640.00	
				K & S	\$695.00	
				A & M	\$810.00	
CS-202	Kohler Academy - Mountainside Aide	Linden	1	Golden Arrow*	\$575.00	\$2.00
		Rahway	1	On The Dot	\$670.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	
				Madison Coach	\$685.00	
				First Care	\$724.00	
CS-203	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	6	K & S*	\$675.00	\$0.95
				8 Transportation	\$752.00	
CS-204	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Mountainside	1	Golden Arrow*	\$575.00	\$2.00
				Madison Coach	\$725.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-206	Bridge Academy - Lawrenceville	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$475.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$475.00	\$2.00
				A & M	\$685.00	
				Jaris	\$686.00	
*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.						
CS-208	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	A & M*	\$240.00	\$1.50
				By Faith	\$351.00	
				Best Trans	\$375.00	
				K & S	\$398.00	
				F.S.	\$405.00	
				Busy Bee	\$488.00	
				Jaris	\$676.00	
CS-214	New Road School - Parlin Aide	Clark	4	K & S*	\$600.00	\$0.95
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	F.S.	\$609.00	
				First Care	\$774.00	
CS-215	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Plainfield	5	F.S.*	\$657.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$775.00	
CS-216	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains	New Providence		Golden Arrow*	\$475.00	\$2.00
				J & J	\$500.00	
				Madison Coach	\$725.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-223	Calais School - Whippany Aide	Rahway	1	Best Trans*	\$445.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$484.00	
				Busy Bee	\$498.00	
				F.S.	\$554.00	
				First Care	\$590.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				A & M	\$675.00	
CS-224	Pillar High School - Livingston Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Madison Coach*	\$690.00	\$1.99
				First Care	\$719.00	
				K & S	\$750.00	
CS-226	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Hillside	6	Cross*	\$505.00	\$1.18
				F.S.	\$621.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	
				Madison Coach	\$720.00	
				8 Transportation	\$758.00	
CS-228	Livingston Elementary - Union Aide	Union	7	Cross*	\$495.00	\$1.18
				BRCK	\$510.00	
				On The Dot	\$644.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	
				8 Transportation	\$757.00	
CS-229	Alpine Learning Group - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Best Trans*	\$430.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$536.00	
				F.S.	\$549.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				First Care	\$674.00	
				Madison Coach	\$690.00	
				A & M	\$755.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-232	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Union	3	K & S* 8 Transportation On The Dot	\$675.00 \$748.00 \$794.00	\$0.95
CS-239	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	13	Golden Arrow* K & S	\$590.00 \$775.00	\$2.00
CS-241	DLC - Warren Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	3	K & S*	\$675.00	\$0.95
CS-245	Bright Beginnings - Piscataway Aide	Union	1	Best Trans* F.S. First Care K & S Jaris A & M	\$480.00 \$548.00 \$595.00 \$595.00 \$640.00 \$650.00	\$2.00
CS-255	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Clark		Golden Arrow* Madison Coach	\$600.00 \$725.00	\$2.00
CS-259	DLC - Warren Aide	Rahway	1	F.S.* Jaris K & S First Care A & M	\$573.00 \$604.00 \$650.00 \$699.00 \$800.00	\$2.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-261	Pillar Elementary School - Livingston Aide	Linden	1	Madison Coach* K & S First Care	\$690.00 \$725.00 \$774.00	\$1.99
CS-266	Lake Drive School - Mountain Lakes Aide	Linden	1	Best Trans* Jarvis F.S. K & S Busy Bee First Care A & M	\$435.00 \$518.00 \$560.00 \$595.00 \$602.00 \$619.00 \$675.00	\$2.00
CS-268	Stepping Stones School - Roseland Aide	Mountainside	1	Best Trans* Jarvis F.S. First Care K & S A & M	\$430.00 \$479.00 \$540.00 \$585.00 \$595.00	\$2.00
CS-272	Kawameeh Middle School - Union 2 Aides	Union	10	Cross* On The Dot K & S 8 Transportation	\$535.00 \$720.00 \$750.00 \$820.00	\$1.18
CS-277	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	Union	1	F.S.* Busy Bee K & S Jarvis First Care A & M	\$281.00 \$300.00 \$318.00 \$320.00 \$375.00 \$490.00	\$2.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-282	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	Westfield	1	Best Trans*	\$425.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$479.00	
				Busy Bee	\$492.00	
				First Care	\$507.00	
				F.S.	\$525.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
A & M	\$635.00					
CS-285	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona Aide	Westfield	3	K & S*	\$745.00	\$0.95
				8 Transportation	\$818.00	
				First Care	\$829.00	
CS-295	CPC High Point - Morganville Aide	Union	1	F.S.*	\$546.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$615.00	
				A & M	\$705.00	
				Jaris	\$750.00	
CS-296	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Summit		Golden Arrow*	\$524.00	\$2.00
CS-299	Deron I - Union Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$650.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	2	On The Dot	\$654.00	
		Roselle	1	First Care	\$719.00	
				8 Transportation	\$757.00	



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-305	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Kenilworth	1	Jaris*	\$502.00	\$1.00
				Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	
				K & S	\$615.00	
				A & M	\$625.00	
CS-310	Deron I - Union 2 Aides	Union	9	Cross*	\$567.00	\$1.17
				K & S	\$750.00	
CS-311	Coles Elementary School - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Barker*	\$445.00	\$0.95
				Jawa	\$588.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	
				First Care	\$619.00	
				On Time	\$650.00	
				Dapper	\$677.56	
				Madison Coach	\$690.00	
CS-315	Nu View Academy - Piscataway Aide	Roselle Park	1	Busy Bee*	\$442.00	\$1.00
				Best Trans	\$460.00	
				By Faith	\$465.00	
				Nelvi	\$480.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				Jaris	\$643.00	
				A & M	\$690.00	
CS-316	Pathways to Adult Living - Sayreville Aide	Roselle	6	Barker*	\$476.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$540.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
				First Care	\$809.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-319	New Road School - Somerset Aide	Linden	2	K & S*	\$675.00	\$0.95
		Roselle	1	First Care	\$709.00	
CS-328	Livingston High School - Livingston Aide	Westfield	2	Busy Bee*	\$342.00	\$1.00
				Best Trans	\$435.00	
				Barker	\$446.00	
				Jaris	\$466.00	
				First Care	\$509.00	
				Nelvi	\$510.00	
				F.S.	\$543.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
A & M	\$695.00					
CS-331	Pillar High School - Livingston Pillar Elementary School - Livingston Aide	Roselle	1	Madison Coach*	\$690.00	\$1.99
		Roselle	1	K & S	\$750.00	
				First Care	\$785.00	
CS-334	Madison High School - Madison	West Orange	2	Best Trans*	\$365.00	\$2.00
				Jawa	\$369.00	
				H & A	\$370.00	
				Jaris	\$384.00	
				F.S.	\$421.00	
				Barker	\$428.00	
				K & S	\$498.00	
				First Care	\$525.00	
				By Faith	\$550.00	
				A & M	\$615.00	
CS-336	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Union		J & J*	\$550.00	\$2.00
				Nelvi	\$600.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-337	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Union		J & J* Nelvi	\$550.00 \$600.00	\$2.00
CS-339	Cornerstone Day School - Cranford Aide	Clark Garwood Westfield	1 1 1	Nelvi* BRCK K & S F.S. First Care	\$520.00 \$600.00 \$615.00 \$619.00 \$664.00	\$3.00
CS-340	Deron II - Montclair 3 Aides	Union	6	K & S*	\$800.00	\$0.95
CS-341	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona Aide	Plainfield Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1 1	Jaris* Best Trans F.S. K & S A & M Nelvi	\$455.00 \$470.00 \$581.00 \$625.00 \$695.00 \$720.00	\$1.00
CS-343	Nettingham Middle School - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	7	Nelvi* Barker K & S 8 Transportation	\$520.00 \$550.00 \$615.00 \$769.00	\$3.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-350	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	3	K & S*	\$615.00	\$0.95
				On The Dot	\$630.00	
				Nelvi	\$700.00	
				8 Transportation	\$850.00	
CS-352	Windsor School - Pompton Lakes	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Best Trans*	\$370.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$410.00	
				\$4.00	\$445.00	
				K & S	\$515.00	
				A & M	\$695.00	
CS-359	Linden High School - Linden Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$368.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$410.00	
				Barker	\$425.00	
				Best Trans	\$438.00	
				On The Dot	\$442.00	
				Jaris	\$456.00	
				J & J	\$479.00	
				Nelvi	\$490.00	
				K & S	\$515.00	
				F.S.	\$530.00	
				A & M	\$560.00	
CS-360	Pillar High School - Livingston Aide	Linden	1	Barker*	\$555.00	\$0.95
				K & S	\$615.00	
				Madison Coach	\$690.00	
				On The Dot	\$692.00	
				First Care	\$719.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-367	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Garwood	1	Nelvi*	\$490.00	\$3.00
		Kenilworth	1	Busy Bee	\$498.00	
		Westfield	1	K & S	\$595.00	
				A & M	\$650.00	
CS-372	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Cranford	1	Barker*	\$570.00	\$0.95
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S	\$615.00	
				H & A	\$635.00	
				Jawa	\$639.00	
				First Care	\$719.00	
CS-379	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Hillside	3	K & S*	\$695.00	\$0.95
		Kenilworth	1	First Care	\$792.00	
CS-385	Mountain Lakes High School - Mountain Lakes Briarcliff School - Mountain Lakes Aide	Plainfield	2	K & S*	\$725.00	\$0.95
		Plainfield	2	First Care	\$834.00	
				8 Transportation	\$879.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-405	Nettingham Middle School - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	8	Barker*	\$495.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$520.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	
				8 Transportation	\$760.00	
CS-410	Edison Intermediate School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	9	J & J*	\$485.00	\$2.00
				Barker	\$565.00	
				Nelvi	\$570.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	
				8 Transportation	\$778.00	
CS-413	Cambridge School - Pennington	Westfield	1	On Time*	\$430.00	\$3.00
				Barker	\$550.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
				A & M	\$645.00	
				Nelvi	\$900.00	
CS-417	Pillar Elementary School - Livingston Aide	Union	2	Barker*	\$585.00	\$0.95
				H & A	\$625.00	
				Madison Coach	\$690.00	
				K & S	\$700.00	
				First Care	\$790.00	
CS-424	Deron II - Montclair 2 Aides	Rahway	4	K & S*	\$795.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-425	Cranford Achievement Program - Cranford Aide	Union	1	By Faith*	\$361.00	\$0.01
				H & A	\$425.00	
				Best Trans	\$445.00	
				Jaris	\$461.00	
				On The Dot	\$464.00	
				Busy Bee	\$470.00	
				Nelvi	\$500.00	
				A & M	\$525.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
CS-427	Kawameeh Middle School - Union Aide	Union	12	Cross*	\$502.00	\$1.15
				Nelvi	\$570.00	
				On The Dot	\$671.00	
				K & S	\$750.00	
				8 Transportation	\$879.00	
CS-434	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide	Hillside	1	H & A*	\$415.00	\$3.25
				Best Trans	\$435.00	
				Jaris	\$463.00	
				By Faith	\$490.00	
				Nelvi	\$490.00	
				On The Dot	\$544.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
CS-450	Gramon School - Fairfield 2 Aides	West Orange	1	K & S*	\$675.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$690.00	
				A & M	\$995.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-462	New Road School - Somerset 2 Aides	Westfield	5	K & S* Nelvi	\$700.00 \$710.00	\$0.95
CS-472	Union High School - Union 2 Aides	Union	9	Cross* K & S On The Dot Nelvi	\$534.00 \$700.00 \$710.00 \$710.00	\$1.17
CS-477	Brunner Elementary School - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	By Faith* Amaker & Porterfield Jaris Barker Nelvi K & S	\$345.00 \$435.00 \$478.00 \$485.00 \$550.00 \$565.00	\$0.01
CS-484	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook Aide	Rahway	2	Jaris* K & S Madison Coach A & M	\$538.00 \$595.00 \$690.00 \$795.00	\$1.00
CS-499	DLC - Warren 3 Aides	Union	7	Cross* K & S	\$660.00 \$800.00	\$1.17



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-501	Stepping Stones School - Roseland Aide	Rahway	1	Best Trans*	\$435.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$512.00	
				Barker	\$580.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				A & M	\$645.00	
CS-513	Battle Hill School - Union Aide	Union	9	Cross*	\$493.00	\$1.18
				BRCK	\$500.00	
				J & J	\$530.00	
				Barker	\$550.00	
				Nelvi	\$560.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
				On The Dot	\$628.00	
CS-517	Deron II - Montclair Aide	West Orange	1	Jaris*	\$488.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$595.00	
				A & M	\$680.00	
CS-518	Wilson Elementary School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	9	J & J*	\$485.00	\$2.00
				Nelvi	\$560.00	
				Barker	\$585.00	
				BRCK	\$600.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-530	Kawameeh Middle School - Union Aide	Union	11	Nelvi*	\$560.00	\$3.00
				On The Dot	\$674.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	
CS-544	Kumpf School - Clark	Clark		Villani*	\$464.24	\$0.01
				Dapper	\$543.54	
				Nelvi	\$600.00	
				Madison Coach	\$750.00	
CS-545	Kumpf School - Clark	Clark		Villani*	\$464.24	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$600.00	
				Madison Coach	\$750.00	
CS-547	Arthur L. Johnson High School - Clark	Garwood		Golden Arrow*	\$399.00	\$2.00
				Villani	\$415.00	
				Nelvi	\$600.00	
				Dapper	\$615.14	
CS-548	Arthur L. Johnson High School - Clark	Garwood		Golden Arrow*	\$399.00	\$2.00
				Villani	\$415.00	
				Nelvi	\$600.00	
				Dapper	\$615.14	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-549	Arthur L. Johnson High School - Clark	Garwood		Golden Arrow* Villani Nelvi Dapper	\$399.00 \$415.00 \$600.00 \$615.14	\$2.00
CS-550	Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth		Nelvi*	\$700.00	\$3.00
CS-553	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Union	1	K & S* Barker Madison Coach On The Dot First Care	\$575.00 \$585.00 \$690.00 \$730.00 \$775.00	\$0.95
CS-561	Midland School - North Branch 2 Aides	North Plainfield Plainfield	4 1	K & S* Nelvi	\$750.00 \$840.00	\$0.95
CS-567	Burnet Middle School - Union Aide	Union	10	Nelvi* On The Dot K & S	\$620.00 \$688.00 \$700.00	\$3.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-573	Kumpf School - Clark	Clark		Golden Arrow* Nelvi Villani	\$475.00 \$600.00 \$604.00	\$2.00
CS-586	Polk Elementary - Roselle Aide	Roselle	5	Barker* BRCK Nelvi K & S 8 Transportation	\$485.00 \$560.00 \$570.00 \$615.00 \$820.00	\$0.95
CS-593	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Elizabeth		Nelvi* Madison Coach	\$650.00 \$690.00	\$3.00
CS-594	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Elizabeth		Nelvi* Madison Coach	\$650.00 \$690.00	\$3.00
CS-596	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Elizabeth		Nelvi* Madison Coach	\$650.00 \$690.00	\$3.00
CS-608	Lakeview School - Edison 2 Aides	Linden	2	Madison Coach* On Time First Care	\$690.00 \$790.00 \$959.00	\$1.99

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-610	Union High School - Union	Union	4	A & M*	\$380.00	\$1.50
				Best Trans	\$380.00	\$2.00
				Nelvi	\$390.00	
				Jaris	\$453.00	
				BRCK	\$480.00	
				On The Dot	\$498.00	
			K & S	\$565.00		
*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.						
CS-627	Glenview Academy - Fairfield Aide	West Orange	1	Best Trans*	\$430.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$496.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				Nelvi	\$620.00	
				A & M	\$740.00	
CS-629	Hillcrest Academy North - Scotch Plains Aide	Elizabeth		Nelvi*	\$770.00	\$3.00
CS-641	Union High School - Union 2 Aides	Union	10	K & S*	\$750.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$760.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-651	Pillar Elementary School - Livingston 2 Aides	West Orange	2	First Care* K & S	\$739.00 \$750.00	\$0.01
CS-670	Deron I - Union Aide	Union	2	H & A* On The Dot Nelvi K & S A & M	\$409.00 \$442.00 \$550.00 \$675.00 \$700.00	\$3.00
CS-678	Pillar High School - Livingston Aide	West Orange	4	Barker* First Care K & S	\$585.00 \$669.00 \$725.00	\$0.95
CS-680	Center School - Somerset Aide	Union	1	Best Trans* Nelvi Jarvis K & S A & M	\$425.00 \$540.00 \$586.00 \$595.00 \$790.00	\$2.00
CS-729	DLC - New Providence	Union	9	K & S*	\$850.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-756	Bright Beginnings - Piscataway Aide	Linden	1	Barker*	\$675.00	\$0.95
				K & S	\$675.00	\$0.95
				First Care	\$775.00	

#BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF NEWER VEHICLE.

CS-773	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside	Hillside		Villani*	\$622.00	\$0.01
	Deanna Taylor Academy - Hillside			Shore Vans	\$749.00	
	Ola Edwards Community - Hillside					
	Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside					
	Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside Aide					

CS-774	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside	Hillside		Villani*	\$622.00	\$0.01
	Deanna Taylor Academy - Hillside			Shore Vans	\$749.00	
	Ola Edwards Community - Hillside					
	Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside					
	Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside Aide					

CS-775	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside	Hillside		Villani*	\$622.00	\$0.01
	Deanna Taylor Academy - Hillside			Shore Vans	\$749.00	
	Ola Edwards Community - Hillside					
	Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside					
	Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside Aide					

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 20, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-776	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside	Hillside		Villani*	\$622.00	\$0.01
	Deanna Taylor Academy - Hillside			Shore Vans	\$749.00	
	Ola Edwards Community - Hillside					
	Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside					
	Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside Aide					
CS-784	Scotch Plains/Fanwood High School	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Nelvi*	\$420.00	\$3.00
	Nettingham Middle School - Scotch Plains	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	A & M	\$550.00	
				By Faith	\$550.00	
				On The Dot	\$574.00	
				Jaris	\$580.00	
				K & S	\$588.00	
CS-787	Craig Lower/Middle School - Mountain Lakes	Westfield	1	Best Trans*	\$375.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$466.00	
				Barker	\$545.00	
				K & S	\$588.00	
				A & M	\$620.00	
				On Time	\$750.00	